(2) “Apprenticeable occupation” means an occupation recognized by the 
United States Office of Apprenticeship and throughout an industry as a skilled 
occupation learned through structured on-the-job training requiring at least two 
thousand (2,000) hours of instruction per year, and supplemented by at least one 
hundred forty-four (144) hours of technical instruction per year or as approved by the 
United States Office of Apprenticeship; 
  (3) “Apprenticeship” means a learning approach enabling an individual to 
become a qualified professional in a skilled occupation which consists of on-the-job

[...]

comply with all applicable health and safety standards. 

Authority. Arkansas Code § 25-30-102.  

17 CAR § 37-105. Related technical instruction. 
 (a)(1) Apprentices are required to attend related technical instruction classes:  
   (A) For a minimum of one hundred forty-four (144) hours per year; 
or 
   (B) As mandated in the standards of apprenticeship for the relevant 
occupation. 
  (2) Safety instruction shall be included as part of the curriculum provided 
in the classroom or organized courses. 
  (3) Time an apprentice spends on attending related technical instruction

[...]

Apprenticeship and the Office of Apprenticeship of the Office of Skills Development. 
   (B)(i) The approved occupation titled program is Electrician 
(Alternate Title: Interior Electrician) (0159) V1 Time-Based or other approved program.  
    (ii) This program requires five hundred seventy-six (576) 
hours of related technical instruction. 
   (C) Apprentices shall take advantage of provided instruction in 
recognized apprenticeship classes during periods of temporary unemployment. 
   (D) Class attendance is mandatory, and failure to attend classes in